Dear Business Owner:

The Marine Corps League is a Veterans organization founded in 1923 and formally established by Congress in 1937. Devoted to the ideals of the United States Marine Corps, our members are comprised of Marines who were honorably discharged from Active or Reserve duty, as well as FMF Navy Corpsmen and Chaplains who have served honorably with the U.S. Marine Corps.

As a 501 (c) (4) non-profit organization, the Marine Corps League supports a variety of programs benefitting Marines and non-Marines alike.

Programs the Marine Corps League Supports:

Marines Helping Marines	Capital City Young Marines
Toys for Tots	Military Missions in Action
NC State University - NROTC	Cary High School JROTC
Eagle Scouts	Hope for Warriors
USO – RDU Airport	

100% of the funds raised support the above Organizations and Programs.

- **\$50.00 per year:** Business card sized Ad in our monthly Scuttlebutt Newsletter.
- **\$100.00 per year:** Business card sized Ad in Scuttlebutt, our Detachment Website (www.tarheelmcl.org), and Facebook page (tarheeldet733) that is distributed throughout Wake and surrounding counties. Plus a tweet on our Twitter page [tarheel733] with a welcome onboard link to your site.
- **\$250.00 per year:** Framed MCL Certificate, 1/4 Page Ad in Scuttlebutt, plus all the advertising listed above.
- **\$500.00 per year:** Framed MCL Certificate, 1/2 Page Ad in Scuttlebutt, plus all the advertising listed above.
- **\$1,000.00 per year:** Your business representative will have a photo taken while presenting a Scholarship check to a graduating high school student with a confirmed enrollment in a College, University or Trade School, Full Page Ad in Scuttlebutt, plus all of the advertising listed above.
- Online marketing also available as a "Sponsor" on our website. This is <u>not included</u> in the above pricing: Spotlight Landing Page for your business or directory listing: business name, web link and description.

MARINE CORPS LEAGUE Tar Heel Detachment 733 Sponsor Form

□ I would like to support the Marine Corps League. Use my company or business and/or my name, city, phone number plus website link. I understand it will be listed on your monthly newsletter, website www.tarheelmcl.org, and Facebook page as one of our Sponsors. Check enclosed for the amount of \$ _____.

□ I want to support the Marine Corps League but <u>do not</u> want to place my company or name on your Newsletter or Website.Check enclosed for the amount of \$ _____.

		/
Printed Name	Authorized Signature	Date

A tax-deductible donation of \$_____. places you or your company on our website, Facebook and newsletter for twelve months as a supporter of the Marine Corps League. A like donation each year will maintain your sponsorship.

Return this form with your check to: Marine Corps League, Tar Heel Detachment #733, P.O. Box 3733, Cary, NC 27519-3733

Should you have questions, call or email either: Bruce Goeden - Cell/Text: 919-720-7066 Email: det733mcl@gmail.com Al Pasquale - Cell/Text: 484-802-2516 Email: pasqualeusmc@yahoo.com

Tar Heel Detachment is a non-profit organization under the provisions of IRS Code 501 (c) (4), with a special group exemption letter that allows for contributions given to the Marine Corps League as a tax-deductible donation.